BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of the NORTHWEST MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT. 

SECTION 1: By a Budget and Appropriation Ordinance passed by the Board of Trustees of the 

NORTHWEST MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT on the 7th day of  April, 2021, the sum of  Three Million 

Four Hundred Forty Three Thousand Seventy Seven and 67/100 ($3,443,077.67) was appropriated for the corporate 

purposes of said District, for the fiscal year ending April 30, 2022, as hereinafter specified: 

I.  I.  Personal Services 

Salary of Director    $   148,000.00 

Salary of Field Employees    $   897,400.00

[...]

Education       $     28,750.00 

Capital Improvement Fund     $    102,500.15 

Loss and Cost of Collection     $     25,000.00 

TOTAL APPROPRIATED EXPENDITURES   $3,443,077.67 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION     $3,443,077.67 

SECTION 2:  Of the total amount of Three Million Four Hundred Forty Three Thousand Seventy Seven and 

67/100 ($3,443,077.67) so appropriated, the NORTHWEST MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT requires to be 

raised by taxation the sum of Two Million Seven Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and 53/100 

($2,705,555.53) for the following corporate purposes: 

APPROPRIATED EXPENDITURES 

I.  I.  Personal Services 

Salary of Director    $   148,000.00 

Salary of Field Employees    $   897,400.00 

Salary of Entomologist    $     63,250.00

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, thereby and hereby is levied upon all taxable property within the 

territorial limits of the NORTHWEST MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT for the year 2021-2022, for the 

corporate purposes of said NORTHWEST MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT, the sum of Two Million Seven 

Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and 53/100 ($2,705,555.53)  

SECTION 4: The Secretary of the NORTHWEST MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT is directed 

to file with the County Clerk of Cook County a certified copy of this Ordinance, and said County Clerk to cause the 

same sum of Two Million Seven Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and 53/100 ($2,705,555.53) to be 

extended upon and against the taxable property within the territorial limits of the NORTHWEST MOSQUITO 

ABATEMENT DISTRICT, in accordance with the Laws and Statutes of the State of Illinois. 

SECTION 5: This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

[...]

to meet the financial needs of the depleted funds; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/8-2-7, the District is 

desirous of transferring monies from certain funds to the depleted 

funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it Resolved, in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/8-2-

7. as follows: 

Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) is transferred from Account 6208 

to Account 6203. 

Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) is transferred from Account 6210-

8404 to Account 6211-8405 

One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) is transferred from Account 8408 to 

Account 8409 

One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) is transferred from Account 8506 to 

Account 8410  

Twenty Two Thousand Dollars (22,000.00) is transferred from Account 

8503 to Account 8411  

Two Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Dollars 

51/100 (247,378.51) is transferred from Account 8401  

to Account 9601 

Twenty Five Thousand Dollars (25,000.00) is Transferred from Account 

8401 to Account 6217  

Fifteen Thousand Dollars (15,000.00) is Transferred from Account 8401 

to Account 8414  

Five Thousand Dollars (5,000.00) is Transferred from Account 8401 to 

Account 8501-8502  

Assistant Director Patrick Irwin presented the Entomology Report. The 

mosquito traps will be operational next week.